OP \$290.00 1484960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee entity type previously recorded on Reel 005370 Frame 0657. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective assignment to correct a clerical error made in the Assignee's entity type.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Candle Corporation of America		10/02/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Sterno Group LLC	
Street Address:	1 East Weaver Street	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code: 06831		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1484960	HANDY WICK
Registration Number:	0105426	STERNO
Registration Number:	1779608	STERNO
Registration Number:	1541163	CRYSTALYTE
Registration Number:	2927964	EURO-VENETIAN
Registration Number:	3204090	HANDY FUEL
Registration Number:	3324432	SMART CAN
Registration Number:	1329192	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	2994330	STERNO BRAND
Registration Number:	1805738	SUPER WICK
Registration Number:	3693360	THE FINAL TOUCH OF PERFECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949 760 0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Linda H. Liu

TRADEMARK

900303147 REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0744

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CNDLC.071T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda H. Liu

SIGNATURE: /LHL/

DATE SIGNED: 10/03/2014

Total Attachments: 9

source=second corrective assignment#page1.tif source=second corrective assignment#page2.tif source=second corrective assignment#page3.tif source=second corrective assignment#page4.tif source=second corrective assignment#page5.tif source=second corrective assignment#page6.tif source=second corrective assignment#page7.tif source=second corrective assignment#page8.tif source=second corrective assignment#page9.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee from Sterno Group
LLC to The Sterno Group LLC previously recorded on Reel 003888
Frame 0197. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment to correct a clerical error made in the Assignee's name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Candle Corporation of America		09/26/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Sterno Group LLC	
Street Address: 1 East Weaver Street		
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06831	
Entity Type:	limited liability corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

************	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
*		1484960	HANDY WICK	*********

Registration Number:		
Registration Number:	0105426	STERNO
Registration Number:	1779608	STERNO
Registration Number:	1541163	CRYSTALYTE
Registration Number:	2927964	EURO-VENETIAN
Registration Number:	3204090	HANDY FUEL
Registration Number:	3324432	SMART CAN
Registration Number:	1329192	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	2994330	STERNO BRAND
Registration Number:	1805738	SUPER WICK
Registration Number:	3693360	THE FINAL TOUCH OF PERFECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 9497609502

 Phone:
 949 760 0404

 Email:
 efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Linda H. Liu

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNDLC.073T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda H. Liu
Signature:	/LHL/
Date:	09/29/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Amendment Reel 003888#page1.tif source=Amendment Reel 003888#page2.tif source=Amendment Reel 003888#page3.tif source=Amendment Reel 003888#page4.tif source=Amendment Reel 003888#page5.tif
source=Amendment Reel 003888#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM318354
Receipt Date: 09/29/2014
Fee Amount: \$290

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

SECOND AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Second Amendment") is entered into October 2, 2014 ("the "Effective Date") by and between Candle Corporation of America, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York ("Assignor") and The Sterno Group LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Trademark Assignment dated August 27, A. 2008, a copy of which is attached to this Second Amendment as Exhibit A (the "Trademark Assignment");
- B. The Trademark Assignment is recorded in Reel 003888 and Frame 0199 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;
- C. The Trademark Assignment was previously amended by the Amendment To Trademark Assignment dated September 26, 2014 (the "First Amendment"), a copy of which is attached to this Second Amendment as Exhibit B;
- The First Amendment is recorded in Reel 005370 and Frame 0657 at the U.S. Patent and D. Trademark Office;
- E. In both the Trademark Assignment and the First Amendment, the Assignee was mistakenly identified as a "limited liability corporation" rather than a "limited liability company;"
- The parties desire to correct this clerical error by amending the Trademark Assignment, including the First Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties agree and confirm that "The Assignee" in the Trademark Assignment should have been identified as THE STERNO GROUP LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. The parties hereby amend the Trademark Assignment and the First Amendment to replace the term "limited liability corporation" with the term "limited liability company."

Candle Corporation of America

The Sterno Group LLC

Title: Assistant Secretary

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(August 27, 2008)

PARTIES:

- (1) "The Assignor," Candle Corporation of America., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York.
- (2) "The Assignee" Sterno Group LLC, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the owner of all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations and Applications listed on Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks").
- (B) The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor.
- (C) The Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee any and all existing rights Assignor holds in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and the registrations therefore, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to take any steps reasonably necessary, at Assignor's expense, to assist Assignee in showing the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other official entity that the Trademarks have been used in connection with the goods or services for which registration has been made, and to otherwise evidence assignment of the Trademarks. Assignee will bear all costs for the recordation of the assignment of Trademarks in all jurisdictions.

IN WITNESS WEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment on the day and year first set forth above.

Candle Corporation of America

Name: Robert H. Barghaus

Title: Vice President and CFO

Sterno Group LLC

Name: Michael S. Novins

Title: Vice President and Secretary

SCHEDULE 1

SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.
73658227 / 1484960
71085382 / 105426
74105491 / 1779608
73707959 / 1504530
73760009 / 1541163
78365621 / 2927964
78895877 / 3204090
74102270 / 1695183
78920595 / 3324432
73487403 / 1329192
78331469 / 2994330
78634152 / 3103662
74366958 / 1805738
77364298

Exhibit B

RECORDED: 10/03/2014